g) Continued partnership with government Ministries (MNRE, MOH, MAF, MCR, MOP, MJCA) and Authorities 
(SWA, AA, SSC) to monitor, regulate and evaluate projects according to their conformances to national & 
international standards and regulations, as well as providing testing reports for court cases. 

h) Eight hundred and thirty four (834) samples were received for analytical analysis. It was a more than 30% 
decrease compared to the last financial year. The analyses were for physical, chemical and biological tests 
related to quality and safety. Other analyses were requirements of projects implemented by the technical

[...]

i) Five hundred and seventy four (754) biological samples were received for COVID 19 confirmatory tests. It 
was almost 24% decreased as compared to the last financial year. The 100% of the samples were obtained 
from private Medical Clinics and mainly from the sailors who have travelled for work overseas.  

j) One hundred and twelve (112) suspected narcotic samples were received and analysed to confirm for 
controlled drugs under the Narcotics Act 1967. It was almost a 40% increased when compared to the last 
financial year. The samples were submitted by Ministry of Police for confirmatory analysis prior the